
Wilkes University (3-0) -vs- Franklin & Marshall (1-1)
11/16/19 at Lancaster, Pa.

 
 

 
 
Wilkes University 53

Franklin & Marshall 50

Date: 11/16/19
Time: 3:00 pm
Attendance: 113
Site: Lancaster, Pa.
Referees: Karen Pammer, Lamar Diamond, Douglas Fritchman

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Wilkes University 12 16 14 11 53
Franklin & Marshall 8 14 15 13 50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Gabby Smicherko * 39 3-13 1-2 5-6 5-8 13 1 1 3 0 1 12
2 Alyssa Alfano * 34 2-8 2-4 1-2 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 3 7
10 Brianna Horton * 19 1-6 0-4 1-2 0-3 3 4 2 1 0 0 3
22 Macy Berryman * 13 1-4 1-3 0-2 1-4 5 0 1 2 0 0 3
43 Gianna Roberts * 18 0-1 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 1 2
20 Katelyn Kinczel 27 4-6 3-5 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 13
21 Ariel Reed 17 3-9 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 4 0 1 0 0 6
24 Kendra Smith 20 1-2 0-0 2-4 0-3 3 4 0 3 0 2 4
4 Vanessa Whitecavage 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
35 Katie Johns 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
0 Maddie Kelley 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Juliann Duignam 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-51 8-20 13-22 11-31 42 18 6 17 1 8 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-24   33.33 % 5-9   55.56 % 7-14   50.00 %
Second Half 8-27   29.63 % 3-11   27.27 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 16-51   31.4 % 8-20   40.0 % 13-22   59.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 10 4th-05:52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Kristin Hamill * 31 7-20 1-2 4-5 7-6 13 3 3 1 2 0 19
22 Kenna Williams * 32 6-11 0-0 3-4 8-9 17 4 0 1 6 2 15
40 Sarosha Parsons * 28 2-14 0-2 4-6 7-4 11 3 0 0 3 1 8
21 Emily Moran * 33 1-10 1-5 0-0 2-1 3 2 2 2 0 1 3
31 Maia Lockhart * 32 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 2 0 1 2
10 Nai Bellamy-Greene 17 1-4 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 0 3
23 Alisyn Narracci 15 0-6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0
12 Meg Navarro 8 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0
5 Maggie White 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 1 0 0
11 Mia Grundberg 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-73 2-13 12-16 25-24 49 22 8 11 12 10 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-35   20.00 % 0-6   0.00 % 8-9   88.89 %
Second Half 11-38   28.95 % 2-7   28.57 % 4-7   57.14 %
Total 18-73   24.7 % 2-13   15.4 % 12-16   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 26 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 2 1st-07:07



1st Box Score
Wilkes University 12

Franklin & Marshall 8

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Gabby Smicherko 19 1-7 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 1 0 1 0 0 4
2 Alyssa Alfano 14 2-5 2-3 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 2 7
10 Brianna Horton 12 1-4 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 3
22 Macy Berryman 9 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
43 Gianna Roberts 11 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 1 0
20 Katelyn Kinczel 11 2-2 2-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 8
21 Ariel Reed 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
24 Kendra Smith 7 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 1
4 Vanessa Whitecavage 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
35 Katie Johns 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
0 Maddie Kelley 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Juliann Duignam 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 16-51 8-20 13-22 11-31 42 18 6 17 1 8 53
33.3 % 55.6 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Kristin Hamill 13 2-8 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 2 1 1 0 0 6
22 Kenna Williams 12 3-5 0-0 3-4 4-5 9 2 0 0 4 1 9
40 Sarosha Parsons 16 1-4 0-1 2-2 2-3 5 3 0 0 2 0 4
21 Emily Moran 15 0-5 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 2 0 1 0
31 Maia Lockhart 15 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
10 Nai Bellamy-Greene 8 1-3 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
23 Alisyn Narracci 13 0-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0
12 Meg Navarro 4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Maggie White 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 1 0 0
11 Mia Grundberg 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 18-73 2-13 12-16 25-24 49 22 8 11 12 10 50
20.0 % 0.0 % 88.9 %



2nd Box Score
Wilkes University 16

Franklin & Marshall 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Gabby Smicherko 20 2-6 1-2 3-4 3-5 8 0 1 2 0 1 8
2 Alyssa Alfano 20 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
10 Brianna Horton 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
22 Macy Berryman 4 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
43 Gianna Roberts 7 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
20 Katelyn Kinczel 16 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5
21 Ariel Reed 13 2-7 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 4
24 Kendra Smith 13 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 1 3
4 Vanessa Whitecavage 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Katie Johns 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Maddie Kelley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Juliann Duignam 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 200 16-51 8-20 13-22 11-31 42 18 6 17 1 8 53
29.6 % 27.3 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Kristin Hamill 18 5-12 1-2 2-3 4-5 9 1 2 0 2 0 13
22 Kenna Williams 20 3-6 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 2 0 1 2 1 6
40 Sarosha Parsons 12 1-10 0-1 2-4 5-1 6 0 0 0 1 1 4
21 Emily Moran 18 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3
31 Maia Lockhart 17 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 1 2
10 Nai Bellamy-Greene 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 0 0
23 Alisyn Narracci 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
12 Meg Navarro 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0
5 Maggie White 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Mia Grundberg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 18-73 2-13 12-16 25-24 49 22 8 11 12 10 50
28.9 % 28.6 % 57.1 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Wilkes University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Franklin & Marshall
09:33 MISS JUMPER by HAMILL,KRISTIN

REBOUND DEF by HORTON,BRIANNA --
MISS 3PTR by ALFANO,ALYSSA 09:19

-- REBOUND DEF by PARSONS,SAROSHA
08:52 MISS LAYUP by PARSONS,SAROSHA

REBOUND DEF by SMICHERKO,GABBY --
TURNOVER  by SMICHERKO,GABBY 08:45

08:35 MISS LAYUP by MORAN,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

08:31 FOUL  by PARSONS,SAROSHA
08:12 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KENNA

MISS FT by BERRYMAN,MACY 08:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BERRYMAN,MACY 08:12

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KENNA
07:53 MISS 3PTR by LOCKHART,MAIA

REBOUND DEF by BERRYMAN,MACY --
MISS JUMPER by SMICHERKO,GABBY 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by PARSONS,SAROSHA
07:07 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KENNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HAMILL,KRISTIN
MISS LAYUP by SMICHERKO,GABBY 06:41
REBOUND OFF by SMICHERKO,GABBY --
MISS 3PTR by BERRYMAN,MACY 06:38

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by SMITH,KENDRA 06:34
SUB IN by KINCZEL,KATELYN 06:34
SUB OUT by HORTON,BRIANNA 06:34
SUB OUT by BERRYMAN,MACY 06:34

06:11 TURNOVER  by HAMILL,KRISTIN
STEAL  by ROBERTS,GIANNA 06:11
TURNOVER  by SMITH,KENDRA 05:40

05:24 STEAL  by MORAN,EMILY
05:23 MISS LAYUP by MORAN,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by SMICHERKO,GABBY --
05:16 FOUL  by HAMILL,KRISTIN

GOOD FT by SMICHERKO,GABBY 05:16 1-2 H 1
GOOD FT by SMICHERKO,GABBY 05:16 2-2

05:16 SUB IN by WHITE,MAGGIE
05:16 SUB OUT by PARSONS,SAROSHA
04:56 MISS JUMPER by MORAN,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by SMICHERKO,GABBY --
MISS LAYUP by SMICHERKO,GABBY 04:56

04:56 BLOCK  by WHITE,MAGGIE
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KENNA

04:35 MISS LAYUP by HAMILL,KRISTIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by REED,ARIEL 04:32
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,GIANNA 04:32

04:32 SUB IN by NARRACCI,ALISYN
04:32 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KENNA

TURNOVER  by ALFANO,ALYSSA 04:26
04:24 STEAL  by NARRACCI,ALISYN
04:10 TURNOVER  by WHITE,MAGGIE

STEAL  by KINCZEL,KATELYN 04:10
04:08 FOUL  by WHITE,MAGGIE

GOOD FT by KINCZEL,KATELYN 04:06 3-2 V 1
GOOD FT by KINCZEL,KATELYN 04:06 4-2 V 2



SUB IN by BERRYMAN,MACY 04:06
SUB OUT by SMICHERKO,GABBY 04:06
FOUL  by SMITH,KENDRA 03:54

03:52 MISS JUMPER by MORAN,EMILY
-- REBOUND OFF by HAMILL,KRISTIN

03:42 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by HAMILL,KRISTIN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BERRYMAN,MACY 03:35

03:33 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,MAGGIE
-- REBOUND OFF by HAMILL,KRISTIN

03:30 4-6 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HAMILL,KRISTIN
GOOD 3PTR by ALFANO,ALYSSA 03:23 7-6 V 1

03:01 TURNOVER  by WHITE,MAGGIE
STEAL  by SMITH,KENDRA 02:59

02:59 FOUL  by WHITE,MAGGIE
SUB IN by SMICHERKO,GABBY 02:59
SUB IN by KELLEY,MADDIE 02:59
SUB OUT by SMITH,KENDRA 02:59
SUB OUT by BERRYMAN,MACY 02:59

02:59 SUB IN by PARSONS,SAROSHA
02:59 SUB OUT by WHITE,MAGGIE

GOOD 3PTR by KINCZEL,KATELYN 02:46 10-6 V 4
ASSIST  by ALFANO,ALYSSA --

02:30 MISS 3PTR by NARRACCI,ALISYN
-- REBOUND OFF by MORAN,EMILY

02:25 TURNOVER  by MORAN,EMILY
STEAL  by ALFANO,ALYSSA 02:23
FOUL  by ROBERTS,GIANNA 02:18

02:06 FOUL  by MORAN,EMILY
GOOD FT by ALFANO,ALYSSA 02:06 11-6 V 5
MISS FT by ALFANO,ALYSSA 02:06

-- REBOUND DEF by PARSONS,SAROSHA
FOUL  by REED,ARIEL 02:06

02:06 SUB IN by NAVARRO,MEG
02:06 SUB OUT by LOCKHART,MAIA

SUB IN by HORTON,BRIANNA 02:03
SUB OUT by ALFANO,ALYSSA 02:03

01:57 MISS JUMPER by HAMILL,KRISTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by MORAN,EMILY

01:44 MISS JUMPER by NARRACCI,ALISYN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:40 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by HORTON,BRIANNA 01:33

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILL,KRISTIN
01:12 MISS JUMPER by NAVARRO,MEG

-- REBOUND OFF by PARSONS,SAROSHA
FOUL  by REED,ARIEL 01:07

01:07 11-7 V 4 GOOD FT by PARSONS,SAROSHA
01:07 11-8 V 3 GOOD FT by PARSONS,SAROSHA

SUB IN by ROBERTS,GIANNA 01:07
SUB OUT by REED,ARIEL 01:07

01:00 FOUL  by NAVARRO,MEG
MISS FT by HORTON,BRIANNA 01:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HORTON,BRIANNA 01:00 12-8 V 4
SUB IN by SMITH,KENDRA 01:00
SUB OUT by KINCZEL,KATELYN 01:00

00:50 MISS LAYUP by HAMILL,KRISTIN
REBOUND DEF by KELLEY,MADDIE --

00:34 FOUL  by PARSONS,SAROSHA
00:30 FOUL  by HAMILL,KRISTIN

MISS FT by ROBERTS,GIANNA 00:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



2nd Play By Play

MISS FT by ROBERTS,GIANNA 00:30
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KENNA

00:30 MISS LAYUP by NAVARRO,MEG
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,GIANNA --

00:30 SUB IN by BELLAMY-GREENE,NAI
00:30 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KENNA
00:30 SUB OUT by MORAN,EMILY
00:30 SUB OUT by HAMILL,KRISTIN

VISITORS: Wilkes University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Franklin & Marshall
SUB IN by KELLEY,MADDIE 10:00
SUB IN by SMITH,KENDRA 10:00
SUB OUT by ALFANO,ALYSSA 10:00
SUB OUT by BERRYMAN,MACY 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by NAVARRO,MEG
10:00 SUB IN by BELLAMY-GREENE,NAI
10:00 SUB IN by NARRACCI,ALISYN
10:00 SUB OUT by MORAN,EMILY
10:00 SUB OUT by LOCKHART,MAIA
10:00 SUB OUT by HAMILL,KRISTIN
09:47 MISS JUMPER by NAVARRO,MEG

-- REBOUND OFF by PARSONS,SAROSHA
FOUL  by HORTON,BRIANNA 09:40
SUB IN by BERRYMAN,MACY 09:40
SUB OUT by KELLEY,MADDIE 09:40

09:35 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KENNA
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KENDRA --
MISS 3PTR by HORTON,BRIANNA 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KENNA
FOUL  by ROBERTS,GIANNA 09:18

09:18 SUB IN by LOCKHART,MAIA
09:18 SUB OUT by NAVARRO,MEG

SUB IN by REED,ARIEL 08:49
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,GIANNA 08:49

08:47 MISS LAYUP by NARRACCI,ALISYN
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KENNA

08:43 12-10 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KENNA(in the paint)
08:35 FOUL  by NARRACCI,ALISYN

MISS FT by SMITH,KENDRA 08:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SMITH,KENDRA 08:35 13-10 V 3
SUB IN by ROBERTS,GIANNA 08:35
SUB OUT by REED,ARIEL 08:35

08:23 MISS 3PTR by NARRACCI,ALISYN
REBOUND DEF by HORTON,BRIANNA --
TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,GIANNA 08:04
TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,GIANNA 07:46

07:46 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,KENNA
07:37 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KENNA

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KENNA
FOUL  by SMITH,KENDRA 07:35

07:35 13-11 V 2 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KENNA
07:35 13-12 V 1 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KENNA

SUB IN by WHITECAVAGE,VANESSA 07:35
SUB OUT by SMITH,KENDRA 07:35

07:35 SUB IN by GRUNDBERG,MIA
07:35 SUB OUT by NARRACCI,ALISYN

MISS LAYUP by SMICHERKO,GABBY 07:24
07:24 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,KENNA



-- REBOUND DEF by MORAN,EMILY
07:10 MISS JUMPER by BELLAMY-GREENE,NAI

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KENNA
06:50 13-14 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KENNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOCKHART,MAIA
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,KENDRA 06:27

06:27 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,KENNA
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KENNA

06:14 MISS 3PTR by MORAN,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by ALFANO,ALYSSA --
GOOD 3PTR by WHITECAVAGE,VANESSA 06:01 16-14 V 2
ASSIST  by BERRYMAN,MACY --
SUB IN by REED,ARIEL 05:41
SUB IN by ALFANO,ALYSSA 05:41
SUB OUT by HORTON,BRIANNA 05:41
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,GIANNA 05:41

05:40 MISS JUMPER by BELLAMY-GREENE,NAI
REBOUND DEF by BERRYMAN,MACY --
TURNOVER  by BERRYMAN,MACY 05:31

05:18 TURNOVER  by MORAN,EMILY
SUB IN by KINCZEL,KATELYN 05:18
SUB OUT by BERRYMAN,MACY 05:18

05:18 SUB IN by NARRACCI,ALISYN
05:18 SUB OUT by GRUNDBERG,MIA
05:12 SUB IN by MORAN,EMILY
05:12 SUB OUT by PARSONS,SAROSHA

MISS LAYUP by JOHNS,KATIE 04:59
04:59 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,KENNA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by SMICHERKO,GABBY 04:58
REBOUND OFF by SMICHERKO,GABBY --
GOOD LAYUP by SMICHERKO,GABBY(in the paint) 04:55 18-14 V 4

04:42 18-16 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BELLAMY-GREENE,NAI(in the paint)
FOUL  by DUIGNAM,JULIANN 04:41

04:41 18-17 V 1 GOOD FT by BELLAMY-GREENE,NAI
GOOD 3PTR by KINCZEL,KATELYN 04:39 21-17 V 4
SUB IN by DUIGNAM,JULIANN 04:31
SUB IN by JOHNS,KATIE 04:31
SUB OUT by REED,ARIEL 04:31
SUB OUT by WHITECAVAGE,VANESSA 04:31

04:18 MISS LAYUP by NARRACCI,ALISYN
BLOCK  by JOHNS,KATIE 04:18

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KENNA
FOUL  by SMICHERKO,GABBY 04:14

04:14 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,KENNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:14 21-18 V 3 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KENNA
SUB IN by HORTON,BRIANNA 04:14
SUB OUT by DUIGNAM,JULIANN 04:14

04:14 SUB IN by PARSONS,SAROSHA
04:14 SUB OUT by BELLAMY-GREENE,NAI

MISS LAYUP by SMICHERKO,GABBY 04:05
04:05 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,KENNA

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKHART,MAIA
03:45 MISS 3PTR by PARSONS,SAROSHA

REBOUND DEF by ALFANO,ALYSSA --
03:24 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KENNA
03:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:24 SUB IN by HAMILL,KRISTIN
03:24 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KENNA
03:16 TURNOVER  by LOCKHART,MAIA

STEAL  by ALFANO,ALYSSA 03:14



3rd Play By Play

MISS LAYUP by ALFANO,ALYSSA 03:11
03:11 BLOCK  by PARSONS,SAROSHA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by ALFANO,ALYSSA 02:48

02:48 BLOCK  by PARSONS,SAROSHA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HORTON,BRIANNA 02:43
REBOUND OFF by REED,ARIEL --
GOOD LAYUP by REED,ARIEL(in the paint) 02:33 23-18 V 5

02:25 MISS JUMPER by HAMILL,KRISTIN
REBOUND DEF by REED,ARIEL --
GOOD JUMPER by HORTON,BRIANNA 02:01 25-18 V 7

01:46 MISS LAYUP by PARSONS,SAROSHA
-- REBOUND OFF by HAMILL,KRISTIN

FOUL  by HORTON,BRIANNA 01:41
01:37 25-19 V 6 GOOD FT by HAMILL,KRISTIN
01:37 25-20 V 5 GOOD FT by HAMILL,KRISTIN

SUB IN by KELLEY,MADDIE 01:37
SUB OUT by HORTON,BRIANNA 01:37

01:37 SUB IN by NAVARRO,MEG
01:37 SUB OUT by LOCKHART,MAIA

TURNOVER  by ALFANO,ALYSSA 01:29
01:27 STEAL  by NARRACCI,ALISYN
01:17 25-22 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by PARSONS,SAROSHA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ALFANO,ALYSSA 01:01 28-22 V 6
ASSIST  by HORTON,BRIANNA --

00:39 MISS JUMPER by HAMILL,KRISTIN
REBOUND DEF by KINCZEL,KATELYN --

00:34 FOUL  by PARSONS,SAROSHA
00:34 SUB IN by WHITE,MAGGIE
00:34 SUB OUT by PARSONS,SAROSHA
00:32 SUB IN by BELLAMY-GREENE,NAI
00:32 SUB OUT by WHITE,MAGGIE

MISS LAYUP by REED,ARIEL 00:19
-- REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY-GREENE,NAI

VISITORS: Wilkes University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Franklin & Marshall
MISS 3PTR by HORTON,BRIANNA 09:51

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KENNA
09:36 MISS 3PTR by MORAN,EMILY

-- REBOUND OFF by PARSONS,SAROSHA
09:21 28-24 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by PARSONS,SAROSHA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SMICHERKO,GABBY 09:10
09:10 BLOCK  by HAMILL,KRISTIN

REBOUND OFF by SMICHERKO,GABBY --
MISS 3PTR by BERRYMAN,MACY 08:52

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:47 MISS LAYUP by HAMILL,KRISTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by HAMILL,KRISTIN
08:45 MISS LAYUP by HAMILL,KRISTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by HAMILL,KRISTIN
08:39 28-26 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KENNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MORAN,EMILY
TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,GIANNA 08:20

08:08 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,KENNA
08:07 MISS JUMPER by HAMILL,KRISTIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by BERRYMAN,MACY 07:45 31-26 V 5
ASSIST  by HORTON,BRIANNA --



07:30 MISS 3PTR by PARSONS,SAROSHA
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KENNA

07:22 MISS LAYUP by PARSONS,SAROSHA
REBOUND DEF by BERRYMAN,MACY --
MISS LAYUP by ALFANO,ALYSSA 07:06

07:06 BLOCK  by PARSONS,SAROSHA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:06 SUB IN by BELLAMY-GREENE,NAI
07:06 SUB OUT by PARSONS,SAROSHA

MISS LAYUP by BERRYMAN,MACY 06:58
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KENNA

06:48 MISS JUMPER by HAMILL,KRISTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KENNA

06:41 MISS JUMPER by BELLAMY-GREENE,NAI
-- REBOUND OFF by HAMILL,KRISTIN

06:37 31-28 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by HAMILL,KRISTIN(in the paint)
FOUL  by HORTON,BRIANNA 06:34

06:34 MISS FT by HAMILL,KRISTIN
REBOUND DEF by BERRYMAN,MACY --
TURNOVER  by SMICHERKO,GABBY 06:08
SUB OUT by ALFANO,ALYSSA 06:08
SUB OUT by HORTON,BRIANNA 06:08
SUB OUT by SMICHERKO,GABBY 06:08
SUB OUT by BERRYMAN,MACY 06:08
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,GIANNA 06:08
SUB IN by ROBERTS,GIANNA 06:05
SUB IN by SMITH,KENDRA 06:05
SUB IN by SMICHERKO,GABBY 06:05
SUB IN by ALFANO,ALYSSA 06:05
SUB IN by KINCZEL,KATELYN 06:05

05:50 31-31 GOOD 3PTR by MORAN,EMILY
-- ASSIST  by HAMILL,KRISTIN

MISS 3PTR by HORTON,BRIANNA 05:34
REBOUND OFF by SMICHERKO,GABBY --
MISS LAYUP by SMICHERKO,GABBY 05:27

05:27 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,KENNA
-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILL,KRISTIN

05:24 31-33 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KENNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BELLAMY-GREENE,NAI

05:07 FOUL  by LOCKHART,MAIA
SUB IN by REED,ARIEL 05:07
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,GIANNA 05:07
MISS LAYUP by REED,ARIEL 05:02
REBOUND OFF by BERRYMAN,MACY --
GOOD JUMPER by KINCZEL,KATELYN 04:56 33-33
FOUL  by KINCZEL,KATELYN 04:35

04:24 33-35 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KENNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAMILL,KRISTIN

03:46 FOUL  by HAMILL,KRISTIN
GOOD FT by SMICHERKO,GABBY 03:46 34-35 H 1
GOOD FT by SMICHERKO,GABBY 03:46 35-35
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:46

03:46 SUB IN by NARRACCI,ALISYN
03:46 SUB OUT by HAMILL,KRISTIN
03:32 35-37 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by LOCKHART,MAIA

MISS LAYUP by REED,ARIEL 03:14
-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKHART,MAIA

FOUL  by SMITH,KENDRA 03:03
02:55 MISS LAYUP by NARRACCI,ALISYN

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KENNA
02:52 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KENNA

REBOUND DEF by REED,ARIEL --



4th Play By Play

TURNOVER  by SMICHERKO,GABBY 02:42
02:32 STEAL  by NARRACCI,ALISYN
02:29 MISS JUMPER by MORAN,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
02:29 FOUL  by BELLAMY-GREENE,NAI

MISS LAYUP by SMICHERKO,GABBY 02:17
REBOUND OFF by SMICHERKO,GABBY --
MISS 3PTR by ALFANO,ALYSSA 02:14
REBOUND OFF by REED,ARIEL --

02:05 FOUL  by NARRACCI,ALISYN
MISS FT by SMICHERKO,GABBY 02:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SMICHERKO,GABBY 02:05 36-37 H 1

01:50 TURNOVER  by BELLAMY-GREENE,NAI
GOOD 3PTR by SMICHERKO,GABBY 01:37 39-37 V 2

01:27 SUB IN by HAMILL,KRISTIN
01:27 SUB OUT by NARRACCI,ALISYN
01:21 MISS 3PTR by MORAN,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by REED,ARIEL --
MISS LAYUP by REED,ARIEL 01:10

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILL,KRISTIN
00:38 MISS JUMPER by LOCKHART,MAIA

-- REBOUND OFF by BELLAMY-GREENE,NAI
00:30 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KENNA

STEAL  by SMITH,KENDRA 00:29
GOOD 3PTR by KINCZEL,KATELYN 00:02 42-37 V 5

VISITORS: Wilkes University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Franklin & Marshall
SUB IN by SMITH,KENDRA 10:00
SUB IN by REED,ARIEL 10:00
SUB IN by KINCZEL,KATELYN 10:00
SUB OUT by HORTON,BRIANNA 10:00
SUB OUT by BERRYMAN,MACY 10:00
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,GIANNA 10:00
MISS 3PTR by KINCZEL,KATELYN 09:47

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKHART,MAIA
09:30 MISS JUMPER by PARSONS,SAROSHA

REBOUND DEF by SMICHERKO,GABBY --
GOOD LAYUP by SMICHERKO,GABBY(in the paint) 09:08 44-37 V 7

08:43 44-39 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by HAMILL,KRISTIN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SMITH,KENDRA 08:20

08:17 STEAL  by LOCKHART,MAIA
08:12 MISS JUMPER by HAMILL,KRISTIN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KENDRA --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,KENDRA(in the paint) 07:58 46-39 V 7

07:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by SMITH,KENDRA 07:40

07:40 SUB IN by NAVARRO,MEG
07:40 SUB OUT by LOCKHART,MAIA
07:33 MISS JUMPER by PARSONS,SAROSHA

REBOUND DEF by SMICHERKO,GABBY --
GOOD LAYUP by REED,ARIEL(in the paint) 07:07 48-39 V 9
ASSIST  by SMICHERKO,GABBY --
FOUL  by HORTON,BRIANNA 06:51

06:51 MISS FT by PARSONS,SAROSHA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:51 48-40 V 8 GOOD FT by PARSONS,SAROSHA
SUB IN by HORTON,BRIANNA 06:42
SUB OUT by SMITH,KENDRA 06:42



06:42 SUB IN by LOCKHART,MAIA
06:42 SUB OUT by NAVARRO,MEG

TURNOVER  by HORTON,BRIANNA 06:41
06:41 STEAL  by NAVARRO,MEG
06:32 TURNOVER  by NAVARRO,MEG

STEAL  by ALFANO,ALYSSA 06:32
06:32 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KENNA
06:32 SUB IN by NAVARRO,MEG
06:32 SUB OUT by PARSONS,SAROSHA

MISS LAYUP by REED,ARIEL 06:13
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KENNA

06:01 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KENNA
REBOUND DEF by SMICHERKO,GABBY --
GOOD LAYUP by REED,ARIEL(in the paint) 05:52 50-40 V 10
ASSIST  by ALFANO,ALYSSA --

05:47 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
05:47 SUB IN by PARSONS,SAROSHA
05:47 SUB IN by BELLAMY-GREENE,NAI
05:47 SUB OUT by MORAN,EMILY
05:47 SUB OUT by LOCKHART,MAIA
05:31 MISS JUMPER by NAVARRO,MEG

-- REBOUND OFF by PARSONS,SAROSHA
FOUL  by REED,ARIEL 05:15

05:13 50-41 V 9 GOOD FT by PARSONS,SAROSHA
05:13 MISS FT by PARSONS,SAROSHA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by ALFANO,ALYSSA 04:59

04:59 BLOCK  by HAMILL,KRISTIN
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KENNA

04:46 MISS LAYUP by PARSONS,SAROSHA
-- REBOUND OFF by PARSONS,SAROSHA

04:43 MISS LAYUP by PARSONS,SAROSHA
-- REBOUND OFF by PARSONS,SAROSHA

04:40 MISS LAYUP by PARSONS,SAROSHA
REBOUND DEF by HORTON,BRIANNA --

04:36 FOUL  by BELLAMY-GREENE,NAI
SUB IN by SMITH,KENDRA 04:36
SUB OUT by KINCZEL,KATELYN 04:36
MISS 3PTR by REED,ARIEL 04:25

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILL,KRISTIN
04:14 TURNOVER  by BELLAMY-GREENE,NAI

SUB IN by ROBERTS,GIANNA 04:14
SUB IN by KINCZEL,KATELYN 04:14
SUB OUT by HORTON,BRIANNA 04:14
SUB OUT by REED,ARIEL 04:14
MISS LAYUP by SMICHERKO,GABBY 04:08

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILL,KRISTIN
03:53 50-43 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by HAMILL,KRISTIN

TURNOVER  by SMITH,KENDRA 03:35
03:35 STEAL  by NAVARRO,MEG
03:35 SUB IN by MORAN,EMILY
03:35 SUB IN by LOCKHART,MAIA
03:35 SUB OUT by BELLAMY-GREENE,NAI
03:35 SUB OUT by NAVARRO,MEG
03:27 50-46 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by HAMILL,KRISTIN

-- ASSIST  by MORAN,EMILY
MISS 3PTR by KINCZEL,KATELYN 03:03

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILL,KRISTIN
02:49 MISS JUMPER by HAMILL,KRISTIN

REBOUND DEF by SMICHERKO,GABBY --
02:29 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KENNA

GOOD FT by ROBERTS,GIANNA 02:29 51-46 V 5



GOOD FT by ROBERTS,GIANNA 02:29 52-46 V 6
SUB IN by REED,ARIEL 02:25
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,GIANNA 02:25
FOUL  by KINCZEL,KATELYN 02:16

02:12 MISS 3PTR by HAMILL,KRISTIN
REBOUND DEF by SMICHERKO,GABBY --

01:45 FOUL  by LOCKHART,MAIA
TURNOVER  by REED,ARIEL 01:42

01:40 STEAL  by PARSONS,SAROSHA
01:27 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KENNA

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KENNA
01:22 MISS 3PTR by MORAN,EMILY

-- REBOUND OFF by HAMILL,KRISTIN
FOUL  by REED,ARIEL 01:18

01:18 52-47 V 5 GOOD FT by HAMILL,KRISTIN
01:18 52-48 V 4 GOOD FT by HAMILL,KRISTIN

SUB IN by ROBERTS,GIANNA 01:18
SUB IN by HORTON,BRIANNA 01:18
SUB OUT by REED,ARIEL 01:18
SUB OUT by SMITH,KENDRA 01:18
MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,GIANNA 01:07

01:07 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,KENNA
-- REBOUND DEF by PARSONS,SAROSHA

00:59 MISS LAYUP by PARSONS,SAROSHA
-- REBOUND OFF by PARSONS,SAROSHA

00:54 52-50 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by HAMILL,KRISTIN
-- ASSIST  by LOCKHART,MAIA

00:49 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:49
SUB IN by REED,ARIEL 00:48
SUB IN by SMITH,KENDRA 00:48
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,GIANNA 00:48
SUB OUT by HORTON,BRIANNA 00:48

00:43 TURNOVER  by LOCKHART,MAIA
STEAL  by SMICHERKO,GABBY 00:43

00:43 FOUL  by LOCKHART,MAIA
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 00:43
SUB IN by HORTON,BRIANNA 00:43
SUB OUT by SMITH,KENDRA 00:43
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:12
SUB IN by SMITH,KENDRA 00:09
SUB OUT by HORTON,BRIANNA 00:09

00:03 MISS LAYUP by PARSONS,SAROSHA
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KENDRA --

00:01 FOUL  by MORAN,EMILY
MISS FT by SMITH,KENDRA 00:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SMITH,KENDRA 00:01 53-50 V 3


